Fees and Charges 2022 — Effective June 16, 2022
From Recreation Department Fees and Charges Amendment Bylaw 1180.11, 2017.
Please refer to actual bylaw for more details regarding the fees & charges

Sun Bowl Arena Rental Rates

Regular Rates (September-May) Summer Rates (June-August)
Adult $114.00 Adult $120.00
Student/Youth/Senior $61.50 Student/Youth/Senior $76.50
Out of Town Teams/Camps $92.50 Out of Town Teams/Camps $114.00

Arena Dry Floor (per day) $1,222.00

Room Rental Rates

Multipurpose Rooms/Mezzanine Gymnasium
Non-Recreation Use Sport and Recreation Activities
Per Hour $31.50 Per Hour $31.50
Per Day $300.50 Per Day $241.50
Recreation Based Non Commercial Events
Per Hour $25.50 Per Hour $40.00
Per Day $172.50 Per Day $375.50
Non-Profit Use (society status required) Commercial Events
Per Hour $17.00 Per Hour $77.00
Per Day $121.00 Per Day $749.00
Meetings for Facility User Groups Commercial Kitchen ($200.00 damage deposit required)
Per Hour N/C Per Day $143.00
Per Day $172.50 Half Kitchen $72.00 (ot uizing stoves, piace setings. Food prep and strage ony)

Conference (Entire Facility per day)
Non Commercial $713.50

Commercial $1069.50
Playing Fields
Adult Leagues (per team) $196.00 Desert Park Infield $264.50
Student/Senior (per team) $151.50 Desert Park Building & Grounds $525.00

West Bench Ball Field Complex $264.50

Other Outdoor Space Use

Birthday Party Child under 25 people N/C
Birthday Party Child over 25 people  $28.50/hour

Birthday Party Youth/Adult $28.50/hour

Private Event $28.50/hour

Commercial Event $72.00/hour

Other Event — Non Profit N/C

Bus Rental Fees (per use)

Non-Profit/Children’s Community/Town Sanctioned within town $0.00
Non-Profit/Children’s Community/Town Sanctioned outside town and Area A $33.50
Non-Profit/Children’s Community/Town Sanctioned Additional Fee traveling >100km $33.50
Commercial Use $64.00

Bus Advertising
Sign/year (max 8) $325.50 Side of Bus $651.00

Leisure Guide Advertising

Per Issue Per Year (3 issues)
Y page $39.00 Ya page $92.00
% page $64.00 % page $153.00
Full Page $127.50 Full Page $304.00

Full Page inside cover $253.00 Full Page inside cover $617.50



Miscellaneous Rates

Curling Club Maintenance Fees
Tables per use (outside facility)
Chairs per use (outside facility)

Lap Top (per use)
SOCAN Fee

$9146.00

$5.50

$4.00

$27.50

as set by SOCAN

Sonora Community Centre Drop-in and Pass Rates

Drop-in
Adult
Youth/Student
Senior

One Month Pass
Adult
Youth/Student
Senior

Six Month Pass
Adult
Youth/Student
Senior

$5.50
$4.50
$4.50

$49.50
$44.00
$44.00

$194.50
$151.50
$151.50

Skate Sharpening Room per Month
Bleachers (per use)

Portable Sound System ($200 DD)
Projector (per use)

10 Punch Pass

Adult $50.00
Youth/Student $40.00
Senior $40.00
Three Month Pass
Adult $109.00
Youth/Student $78.00
Senior $78.00
Annual Pass
Adult $301.00
Youth/Student $211.50
Senior $211.50
Family $579.50

$155.00
$39.00
$35.00
$14.50



