Fees and Charges 2022 – Effective June 16, 2022 From Recreation Department Fees and Charges Amendment Bylaw 1180.11, 2017. Please refer to actual bylaw for more details regarding the fees & charges

Sun Bowl Arena Rental Rates

Regular Rates (September-May)		Summer Rates (June-August)	
Adult	\$114.00	Adult	\$120.00
Student/Youth/Senior	\$61.50	Student/Youth/Senior	\$76.50
Out of Town Teams/Camps	\$92.50	Out of Town Teams/Camps	\$114.00
		Arena Dry Floor (per day)	\$1,222.00

Room Rental Rates

Multipurpose Rooms/Mez Non-Recreation Use Per Hour	zzanine \$31.50 \$300.50		mnasium ort and Recreation Activ Per Hour Per Day	rities \$31.50 \$241.50	
Per Day Recreation Based	·	Nor	n Commercial Events		
Per Hour Per Day	\$25.50 \$172.50		Per Hour Per Day	\$40.00 \$375.50	
Non-Profit Use (society sta Per Hour Per Day	tus require \$17.00 \$121.00) Cor	mmercial Events Per Hour Per Day	\$77.00 \$749.00	
Meetings for Facility User Groups			Commercial Kitchen (\$200.00 damage deposit required)		
Per Hour Per Day	N/C \$172.50		Per Day Half Kitchen	\$143.00 \$72.00 (not utilizing stoves, place settings. Food prep and storage only)	
Conference (Entire Facilia Non Commercial Commercial					
Playing Fields					
Adult Leagues (per team) Student/Senior (per team)	\$196.00 \$151.50		Infield Building & Grounds Ball Field Complex	\$264.50 \$525.00 \$264.50	
Other Outdoor Space Use					
Birthday Party Child under Birthday Party Child over 2 Birthday Party Youth/Adult Private Event Commercial Event Other Event – Non Profit	5 people	V/C \$28.50/hour \$28.50/hour \$28.50/hour \$72.00/hour V/C			
Bus Rental Fees (per use)				\$0.00	

\$651.00

Non-Profit/Children's Community/Town Sanctioned within town\$0.00Non-Profit/Children's Community/Town Sanctioned outside town and Area A\$33.50Non-Profit/Children's Community/Town Sanctioned Additional Fee traveling >100km\$33.50Commercial Use\$64.00

Bus Advertising

Sign/year (max 8) \$325.50 Side of Bus

Leisure Guide Advertising

Per Issue		Per Year (3 issues)	
¼ page	\$39.00	1/4 page	\$92.00
1/2 page	\$64.00	½ page	\$153.00
Full Page	\$127.50	Full Page	\$304.00
Full Page inside cover	\$253.00	Full Page inside cover	\$617.50

Miscellaneous Rates

Curling Club Maintenance Fees	\$9146.00	Skate Sharpening Room per Month	\$155.00
Tables per use (outside facility)	\$5.50	Bleachers (per use)	\$39.00
Chairs per use (outside facility)	\$4.00	Portable Sound System (\$200 DD)	\$35.00
Lap Top (per use)	\$27.50	Projector (per use)	\$14.50
SOCAN Fee	as set by SOCAN		

Sonora Community Centre Drop-in and Pass Rates

Drop-in	Adult Youth/Student Senior	\$5.50 \$4.50 \$4.50	10 Punch Pass Adult Youth/Student Senior	\$50.00 \$40.00 \$40.00
One Mo	nth Pass Adult Youth/Student Senior	\$49.50 \$44.00 \$44.00	Three Month Pass Adult Youth/Student Senior	\$109.00 \$78.00 \$78.00
Six Mon	th Pass Adult Youth/Student Senior	\$194.50 \$151.50 \$151.50	Annual Pass Adult Youth/Student Senior Family	\$301.00 \$211.50 \$211.50 \$579.50